

102697961

Docket No: 501558.20012

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<u>▼</u> ▼	▼	<u>▼ </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attach	ned original documents o	r copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	:		ress of receiving par	
Tomoyuki KUBO	2 /	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISH		
•	3-11-04	Internal Address	ss:	
		Internal Addres	os	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ie	s) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>'</u>			
✓ Assignment	Merger			
Assignment		Street Address	: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho,	Mizuho-ku,
Security Agreement	Change of Name			
Other		Nagoya-shi, Ai	chi-ken 467-8561, Jap	an
		0.4	04-4	7 : (1
		City:	State:	Zip: <u>(1</u>
Execution Date: February 23, 200	<u>14</u>	Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached	? Yes
4. Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			
If this document is being filed	together with a new app	lication, the executio	n date of the applica	ation is: $\frac{02/23}{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s		·
A. I dione Application (40.(3)		2.7 4.011.110.11	~,	
			1170	78/37
	Additional numbers a			
5. Name and address of party to		6. Total number of	applications and pa	tents involve
concerning document should b		7 Total fee (37 Ci	FR 3.41)\$	40.00
Name: Eugene LeDonne			. τ σ. τ τ γ	
Internal Address:		✓ Enclosed		
		Authorized	to be charged to de	posit accour
D3 C24. TT	D	8. Deposit accour	nt number:	
Street Address: Reed Smith, LL	<u>'r</u>			
599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floo	or			
		(Attach dunlicate co	opy of this page if paying	by deposit aco
City: New York State: NY	Zip:Zip:	(, mass, auphoste of	-F. J bage ii payiiig	_,
	DO NOT-US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.) / (
	and belief, the foregoing	information is true	n, đ)correct and any a	attached cop
To the best of my knowledge :		11 / 5	/ 	
	ocument.	111. / 1 /// 1	Ma	rch 11, 2004
To the best of my knowledge a is a true copy of the original de Eugene LeDonne, Registration N	No. 35, 930	Altruit		
To the best of my knowledge is a true copy of the original d	No. 35, 930	Signature		Date
To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original de Eugene LeDonne, Registration Name of Person Sign	No. 35, 930 ing number of pages including co	er sheet, attachments, a	nd documents: 2	Date
To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original de Eugene LeDonne, Registration Name of Person Sign	No. 35, 930 ing gumber of pages including co	er sheet, attachments, a	nd documents: 2	Date
To the best of my knowledge as is a true copy of the original de Eugene LeDonne, Registration Name of Person Sign	No. 35, 930 ing gumber of pages including co	er sheet, attachments, a	nd documents: 2	Date

ASSIGNMENT

2003247-0 10317 A

		(0)	Tomoyuki KUBO (5)
1-8)	Insert	(2)	(6)
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)
		(4)	(8)
			In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to
9)	Insert Name of Assignee		BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561, Japan
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as RECORDING APPARATUS EQUIPPED WITH HEATSINK
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No.
			for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>February 23, 2004</u>
	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number
(13)			
(13)	Identification for Filed applications		filed

in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.

6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of Reed Smith LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date	February 23, 2004	Name of Inventor	Tomojuki Kubo	(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor	-	(SEAL)
Date		Name of inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)
Date		Name of Inventor		(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 015085 FRAME: 0981